CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. R7-2003-0005

CHANGE OF NAME AND/OR OWNERSHIP OF FACILITIES HAVING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Orders are for facilities that have had a change of name and/or ownership since adoption of the Board Order.
- 2. The below-listed Board Orders should be revised to show the current name and/or ownership of these facilities.
- 3. The Regional Board has notified each discharger of its intent to amend the below-listed Board Orders by substituting therein the current name and/or ownership of the facilities.
- 4. The Regional Board heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed change of name and/or ownership of each facility for the below-listed Board Orders.
- 5. This action is exempt from provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (Public Resources Code, Section 21000 et seq.) in accordance with Section 15301, Title 14, California Code of Regulations.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED, the following Board Orders are amended by updating the discharge facility name and/or ownership name and address:

<u>Order</u>	Facility	Owner
96-040	Norge Village Laundromat 56438 Twentynine Palms Highway Yucca Valley, CA 92284	Hova Phinyo 5823 Adobe Road Twentynine Palms, CA 92277
	is amended to change ownership to:	
	Norge Village Laundromat 56438 Twentynine Palms Highway Yucca Valley, CA 92284	Nikone Simphaly 56438 Twentynine Palms Highway Yucca Valley, CA 92284

<u>Order</u>	Eacility	Owner
01-103	Mesquite Lake Resource Project 3559 Highway 111 Imperial, CA 92251 is amended to change ownership to:	ISG Energy, LLC 2 South Gold Street Paola, KS 66071
	Mesquite Lake Resource Project 3559 Highway 111 Imperial, CA 92251	Chateau Energy, Inc. 10440 N. Central Expressway, # 1475 Dallas, TX 75231

I, Philip A. Gruenberg, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on January 15, 2003.

PHIL GRUENBERG Executive Officer